
On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you again in 2014

Event Results and Reports for:-

Longton & District Motor cLub

3-Sisters Sprint
3-Sisters Circuit, Wigan, September 8th, 2013

(Circuit 1)

A National B status event and a qualifying round
of the following championships: 

Longton’s Northern Speed Championship & 
Longton’s Sprint Series

Association of North Western Car Clubs Sprint Championship

Auto 66 Yorkshire Speed Hillclimb and Sprint Championship

Chester and Liverpool MC Speed Championship,

SBD HSA Speed Championship

L&CCC / Keyline Speed Championship

NSCC Riverside Speed Championship

Results service provided by:-

TimeTeamTiming Services

Contact: David Clay on 01706 644960
925 Oldham Road, Rochdale, 

Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timteamtiming.co.uk
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08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry Timekeepers:

50 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1994T LDMC / CMC LDMC SS / CL Speed 51.90 1 27

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc --- Holder: Richard Hargreaves. Mitsubishi Evo. Record: 48.37, 2010

40 Simon Bingham Ford Capri 1993 LDMC LDMC NS 57.24 4 50

42 Steve Price Subaru Impreza 1997 LMC / BLM ANWCC / CL Speed 54.14 3 42

43 John Earley Renault  Clio 182 Trophy 1995 LMC CL Speed N 53.50 2 38

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1996 LDMC LDMC SS N L 62.62 7 60

740 Charlotte Bingham Brindle Ford Capri 1993 LDMC LDMC NS L 58.05 6 56

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1998 Auto66/SLOC Auto 66 57.64 5 53

41 Russell  Thorpe Renault  5 GT Turbo 1400T LDMC / LMC LDMC NS / CL Speed 51.37 N/R 1 23

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc --- Holder: Russell Thorpe. Renault 5GT T Record: 52.27, 2010

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1360 LDMC LDMC NS 53.62 1 41

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1300 LDMC LDMC SS N 56.77 2 49

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1300 L&CCC L&CCC Keyline L 57.73 3 54

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc --- Holder: Mike Geen. Peugeot 205. Record: 50.98, 10/03

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 CMC N 51.95 2 28

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1997 LDMC LDMC NS / CL Speed 51.76 N/R 1 26

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup 1998 Aintree CC N 53.14 3 36

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC 1796 MGCC MGCC 55.11 5 46

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 1997 LDMC / P&G LDMC NS /  ANWCC 54.92 4 45

Class: SB - Standard Saloon & Sportscars 1401cc up to 2000cc  --- Holder: Martin Rowe. Honda S2000 Record: 51.77, 04/13

17 David Russell Citreon AX  GT 1360 LDMC LDMC SS N 58.94 2 57

12 Robbie Birrell Fiat Panda 1368 LDMC / LMC LDMC NS / CL Speed 57.48 1 51

14 Andy Bradley Citroen AX GT 1360 LDMC LDMC SS 59.75 3 59

11 Mark Smith MG ZR 1396 LDMC LDMC SS N 77.35 5 62

16 Chantelle Rea-Bradley Ford Puma 1360 LDMC LDMC SS L 66.07 4 61

Class: SA - Standard Saloon & Sportscars up to 1400cc  --- Holder: Richard Stevens. Peugeot. Record: 55.59, 2010

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Championships Report



08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry Timekeepers:

776 John Allen Peugeot 205 Gti 1900 NSCC NSCC 51.46 3 24

75 William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 LDMC / 
Wigton  / 
CSMA  / 
SD34  / LMC

LDMC SS / ANWCC / CL Speed 51.96 4 29

78 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 LED 1600 LDMC / LMC LDMC NS / CL Speed 48.86 N/R 1 16

77 John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 1950 LDMC / LMC  / 
LAC

LDMC NS  /  ANWCC  /  LAC  /           
CL Speed

50.21 2 20

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 LDMC / 
Wigton  / 
BWRDA  / 
CSMA  / 
SD34  / LMC

LDMC SS  /  ANWCC  /  BWRDC  /      
CL Speed

N L 53.54 7 40

76 Tim Burrill Peugeot 205 Gti 1900 NSCC NSCC / Midland Speed 52.61 5 33

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 1998 HDLCC            
   .

53.51 6 39

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc --- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED Record: 49.37, 04/13

130 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia 1380 HSA HSA N 52.48 1 32

71 Paul Webb MG Metro 1380 HSA / NSCC / 
CMC

SBD HSA  /  NSCC  /  ANWCC /            
CL Speed

55.80 2 47

Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc --- Holder: Mathew Pinder. MG Metro Turbo Record: 46.92, 1997

67 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2000 LDMC / WSCC LDMC SS / WSCC 47.84 N/R 1 12

Class: 2D - All Road-going Specialist Cars that are not eligible for Classes 2A, 2B or 2C --- Holder: Stephen Everall. Westfield SE Record: 48.22, 04/13

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 919 LDMC N 50.81 1 21

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)  --- Holder: Matthew Turner. Record: 46.74, 04/12

59 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2000 LDMC LDMC NS 50.85 1 22

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines)  --- Holder: John Hoyle. Record: 46.08, 04/12

54 Emma Bennison Sylva Striker 1600 NSCC NSCC N L 47.15 N/R 1 8

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 1600 NSCC / HSA 47.75 2 10

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 1700 HSA SBD HSA N 49.24 3 18

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)  --- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Record: 47.66, 04/12

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1839 HSA / L&CCC L&CCC Keyline / CL Speed / SBD 
HSA

57.59 N/R 1 52

52 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1796 LDMC / LMC LDMC SS / LMC / ANWCC 57.75 2 55

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc --- Holder: Robert Holt. Lotus Elise. Record: 57.7, 04/13

31 Paul Taylor Mitsubishi Evo6 1998T MCMRC 53.20 2 37

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc --- Holder: Richard Hargreaves. Mitsubishi Evo. Record: 48.37, 2010



08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry Timekeepers:

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 930 LMC N 59.66 1 58

Class: 6 - Classic Cars manufactured before 1973 --- Holder: Chris Wilson. Record: 53.95, 04/12

126 Brian Walker Brytec DP2000 1176R LDMC LDMC NS 44.86 1 4

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc --- Holder: David Cutcliffe. Van Diemen. Record: 40.1, 2003

115 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 1600 LDMC LDMC SS 47.75 1 10

117 Geoff  Ward Swift SC93F 1600 LDMC / LMC  / 
HSA

LDMC NS / CL Speed 48.46 2 14

118 Peter Ibbotson Sparton F. Ford FF81 1600 LMC 49.80 3 19

715 Felicity Nelson Hawke DL2B 1600 LDMC LDMC SS N L 54.55 4 44

119 Scott Cawley Swift Formula Ford FB89 1598 BLM CC SD34 MSG N 56.63 5 48

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 --- Holder: Michael Moore. Van Diemen RF85. Record: 45.65, 06/97

108 Eve Whitehead RBS 7B 999 LDMC / LMC  / 
LAC  / HSA

LDMC NS L 45.64 2 6

109 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 999 LDMC LDMC NS 40.13 N/R 1 1

708 Barry Whitehead RBS 7B 999 LDMC / LMC  / 
LAC

LDMC NS / CL Speed 48.93 4 17

111 Simon Bailey OMS 2000M 1100 BARC 47.53 3 9

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc --- Holder: John Chacksfield. OMS. Record: 40.76, 2004

701 Peter Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 1598 LDMC LDMC SS 53.06 4 35

102 Keith Hardy Radical SR3 1396 Auto 66 Auto 66 46.92 1 7

101 Stuart Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 1598 LDMC / LMC LDMC SS / CL Speed 48.22 2 13

103 Geoff Peters GPC 96 /2 SC 1052 WDMC 48.70 3 15

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1700cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars --- Holder: Robert Stevens. OMS 2000. Record: 43.12, 2007

96 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC / WSCC LDMC SS 43.93 1 2

97 Steve Morgan MK Indy 1340 HDLCC N 44.39 2 3

98 Steve Brown Westfield Megabusa 1500 NSCC NSCC 44.90 3 5

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) --- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade Record: 43.35, 04/13

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 1596 HDLCC 51.72 1 25

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) --- Holder: Andrew Rushworth. Westfield. Record: 43.78, 2009

82 William Hunt Ford Sierra 2000T LMC 52.14 N/R 1 30

83 James Hunt BMW 2002 2300S LMC 52.33 2 31

84 Stuart Tranter Rover Tomcat 1994T L&CCC / CMC L&CCC  Keyline / CL Speed 52.98 3 34

Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc --- Holder: Alan Sawyer. Subaru Impeza. Record: 53.78, 2010

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 1600 LDMC / LMC LDMC NS / CL Speed 54.44 8 43

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc --- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED Record: 49.37, 04/13



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

50 59.85 56.18 56.42 51.90 52.00 58.06 52.61 51.90 1 27

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc --- Holder: Richard Hargreaves. Mitsubishi Evo. Record: 48.37, 2010

40 59.38 58.28 57.53 57.24 58.47 70.65 57.24 4 50

42 55.94 55.60 55.50 55.17 55.21 60.13 56.21 54.28 54.14 54.89 54.14 3 42

43 54.90 54.06 53.50 53.50 2 38

46 68.51 65.58 64.02 64.69 62.63 67.34 67.75 66.31 66.53 62.87 62.62 62.62 7 60

740 60.72 59.32 58.57 58.05 58.44 75.78 58.05 6 56

45 62.36 60.40 58.89 65.86 64.28 59.51 57.97 59.16 57.64 57.66 57.64 5 53

41 53.23 52.24 52.07 51.45 51.37 58.15 56.02 54.15 51.89 51.37 N/R 1 23

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc --- Holder: Russell Thorpe. Renault 5GT T Record: 52.27, 2010

22 57.06 54.80 54.38 53.88 54.14 62.77 60.89 56.41 54.68 53.96 53.72 53.62 53.62 1 41

35 59.29 58.16 58.15 57.83 57.65 62.49 61.58 58.83 57.58 57.99 56.78 56.77 56.77 2 49

735 59.45 58.27 57.87 58.30 59.49 66.16 63.32 60.56 58.42 57.73 57.81 57.80 57.73 3 54

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc --- Holder: Mike Geen. Peugeot 205. Record: 50.98, 10/03

25 53.42 52.87 53.07 53.09 52.96 59.44 58.91 55.51 52.60 51.95 52.04 52.04 51.95 2 28

23 53.04 52.62 52.46 51.76 52.54 61.76 57.88 55.59 53.51 52.61 52.10 52.52 51.76 N/R 1 26

27 53.79 53.69 53.57 53.36 53.44 58.19 58.32 54.54 53.51 53.25 53.20 53.14 53.14 3 36

26 57.14 56.39 56.01 55.64 55.11 64.52 71.90 59.45 56.24 62.28 55.19 55.62 55.11 5 46

24 56.63 56.26 55.83 55.90 60.16 59.12 58.96 56.21 56.61 55.59 54.92 54.92 4 45

Class: SB - Standard Saloon & Sportscars 1401cc up to 2000cc  --- Holder: Martin Rowe. Honda S2000 Record: 51.77, 04/13

17 60.90 62.27 59.41 58.94 58.95 68.23 64.01 60.52 58.95 58.94 2 57

12 58.43 57.89 57.69 57.48 58.15 58.25 57.53 57.48 1 51

14 62.33 61.46 59.75 69.40 60.34 68.08 65.17 60.78 59.75 3 59

11 83.15 79.44 77.65 77.46 77.35 85.65 81.87 80.32 77.35 5 62

16 75.94 70.43 68.76 66.07 68.05 99.06 74.22 75.69 69.16 69.96 66.07 4 61

Class: SA - Standard Saloon & Sportscars up to 1400cc  --- Holder: Richard Stevens. Peugeot. Record: 55.59, 2010

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A
Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Event Results Report



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

92 56.63 55.36 54.11 52.76 64.46 64.03 55.60 54.13 53.31 51.98 51.72 51.72 1 25

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) --- Holder: Andrew Rushworth. Westfield. Record: 43.78, 2009

82 55.97 53.30 53.17 52.14 54.34 52.14 N/R 1 30

83 54.66 52.41 52.33 52.55 57.20 52.33 2 31

84 57.24 54.40 53.77 52.98 61.64 52.98 3 34

Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc --- Holder: Alan Sawyer. Subaru Impeza. Record: 53.78, 2010

776 56.59 53.71 52.04 51.46 51.61 58.30 53.51 51.75 51.46 3 24

75 62.56 54.82 52.89 52.50 52.45 56.40 52.65 52.84 51.96 51.96 4 29

78 50.85 49.69 49.00 49.07 51.17 51.31 49.60 49.20 48.86 48.86 N/R 1 16

77 51.32 50.75 50.21 50.97 53.07 54.17 51.55 50.50 50.27 50.71 50.21 2 20

775 70.50 60.99 55.73 54.50 56.72 57.94 55.09 54.56 54.05 53.54 53.58 53.54 7 40

79 55.44 54.46 54.83 54.74 58.41 58.58 55.73 55.30 55.22 54.61 54.44 54.44 8 43

76 54.42 52.40 52.71 52.77 52.61 56.57 52.74 53.31 52.61 5 33

44 58.99 57.27 55.43 55.33 60.13 62.03 60.25 55.24 54.19 63.99 53.51 53.51 6 39

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc --- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED Record: 49.37, 04/13

130 56.46 53.97 52.54 52.48 63.87 52.48 1 32

71 57.66 56.83 56.45 55.80 60.75 55.80 2 47

Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc --- Holder: Mathew Pinder. MG Metro Turbo Record: 46.92, 1997

67 50.42 48.85 48.65 49.38 50.04 58.44 51.83 48.64 48.21 47.84 47.84 N/R 1 12

Class: 2D - All Road-going Specialist Cars that are not eligible for Classes 2A, 2B or 2C --- Holder: Stephen Everall. Westfield SE Record: 48.22, 04/13

63 54.22 53.92 53.17 52.59 52.36 69.80 53.43 51.28 50.92 DNS 50.81 50.81 1 21

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)  --- Holder: Matthew Turner. Record: 46.74, 04/12

59 54.29 51.41 52.08 50.85 54.00 50.85 1 22

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines)  --- Holder: John Hoyle. Record: 46.08, 04/12

54 50.02 48.28 47.55 47.15 51.15 47.15 N/R 1 8

55 50.85 49.59 49.13 49.10 48.82 55.10 49.01 48.44 48.33 47.75 52.99 47.75 2 10

53 52.00 49.72 52.50 49.53 49.24 59.49 49.24 3 18

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)  --- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Record: 47.66, 04/12

51 58.92 59.07 57.93 58.89 58.45 65.50 62.44 58.55 58.13 57.59 60.02 57.59 N/R 1 52

52 61.26 59.57 57.75 58.60 57.75 2 55

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc --- Holder: Robert Holt. Lotus Elise. Record: 57.7, 04/13

31 55.13 53.28 53.53 53.20 53.55 53.20 2 37

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc --- Holder: Richard Hargreaves. Mitsubishi Evo. Record: 48.37, 2010



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

131 62.61 60.57 60.95 67.69 65.43 63.85 62.13 60.18 60.13 59.66 60.01 59.66 1 58

Class: 6 - Classic Cars manufactured before 1973 --- Holder: Chris Wilson. Record: 53.95, 04/12

126 46.09 45.12 44.86 45.10 54.37 44.86 1 4

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc --- Holder: David Cutcliffe. Van Diemen. Record: 40.1, 2003

117 50.98 48.95 72.11 48.46 60.98 48.46 2 14

115 49.70 48.33 48.09 47.75 57.49 57.45 51.27 48.80 47.75 1 10

715 61.05 60.07 54.55 61.59 54.55 4 44

119 61.85 58.05 57.42 56.63 72.11 56.63 5 48

118 55.68 51.91 49.80 50.05 61.17 49.80 3 19

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 --- Holder: Michael Moore. Van Diemen RF85. Record: 45.65, 06/97

111 51.55 47.53 47.53 3 9

708 50.96 48.56 49.48 48.93 48.93 4 17

109 43.51 41.86 41.19 41.01 57.50 45.30 41.75 40.83 40.13 46.34 40.13 N/R 1 1

108 46.32 45.57 50.77 45.64 45.64 2 6

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc --- Holder: John Chacksfield. OMS. Record: 40.76, 2004

101 50.22 48.08 DNF 48.22 60.59 61.93 48.22 2 13

102 47.67 46.94 48.29 46.92 46.92 1 7

701 57.40 55.34 53.06 53.67 53.74 70.39 56.96 53.06 4 35

103 50.30 50.06 48.70 48.76 56.80 50.32 48.86 48.70 3 15

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1700cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars --- Holder: Robert Stevens. OMS 2000. Record: 43.12, 2007

96 45.66 46.03 44.32 44.44 52.31 49.80 44.24 44.19 43.93 43.93 1 2

97 46.61 46.13 45.05 44.39 64.85 50.36 45.80 45.19 44.39 2 3

98 58.94 46.78 46.66 44.90 46.92 45.08 44.90 3 5

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) --- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade Record: 43.35, 04/13



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

31 Paul Taylor Mitsubishi Evo6 1C 55.13 46.13

71 Paul Webb MG Metro 3A 57.66 44.11

67 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2D 50.42 50.44

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 70.50 36.07

78 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 LED 3B 50.85 50.01

77 John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 3B 51.32 49.55

76 Tim Burrill Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 54.42 46.73

59 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2B 54.29 46.84

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 2A 50.85 50.01

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C 54.22 46.90

715 Felicity Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 61.05 41.66

708 Barry Whitehead RBS 7B 5A 50.96 49.90

701 Peter Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 57.40 44.31

17 David Russell Citreon AX  GT SA 60.90 41.76

16 Chantelle Rea-Bradley Ford Puma SA 75.94 33.49

14 Andy Bradley Citroen AX GT SA 62.33 40.80

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 57.06 44.57

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 53.42 47.61

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 SB 56.63 44.91

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 53.04 47.95

740 Charlotte Bingham Brindle Ford Capri 1B 60.72 41.88

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 59.45 42.78

54 Emma Bennison Sylva Striker 2A 50.02 50.84

75 William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 62.56 40.65

12 Robbie Birrell Fiat Panda SA 58.43 43.52

11 Mark Smith MG ZR SA 83.15 30.58

776 John Allen Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 56.59 44.94

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 57.14 44.51

50 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1C 59.85 42.49

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1B 68.51 37.12

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1B 62.36 40.78

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 58.92 43.16

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 52.00 48.91

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 52.00 48.91

52 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1D 61.26 41.51

40 Simon Bingham Ford Capri 1B 59.38 42.83

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 59.29 42.89

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 53.79 47.28

41 Russell  Thorpe Renault  5 GT Turbo 1B 53.23 47.78

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 3B 58.99 43.11

43 John Earley Renault  Clio 182 Trophy 1B 54.90 46.32

42 Steve Price Subaru Impreza 1B 55.94 45.46

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Practice 1

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

117 Geoff  Ward Swift SC93F 5B 50.98 49.89

118 Peter Ibbotson Sparton F. Ford FF81 5B 55.68 45.67

115 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 49.70 51.17

109 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 5A 43.51 58.45

103 Geoff Peters GPC 96 /2 SC 4A 50.30 50.56

111 Simon Bailey OMS 2000M 5A 51.55 49.33

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 6 62.61 40.62

130 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia 3A 56.46 45.04

119 Scott Cawley Swift Formula Ford FB89 5B 61.85 41.12

126 Brian Walker Brytec DP2000 5D 46.09 55.18

108 Eve Whitehead RBS 7B 5A 46.32 54.90

84 Stuart Tranter Rover Tomcat 3C 57.24 44.43

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 3F 56.63 44.91

83 James Hunt BMW 2002 3C 54.66 46.53

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 3B 55.44 45.87

82 William Hunt Ford Sierra 3C 55.97 45.44

102 Keith Hardy Radical SR3 4A 47.67 53.35

101 Stuart Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 50.22 50.64

98 Steve Brown Westfield Megabusa 3H 58.94 43.15

96 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 45.66 55.70

97 Steve Morgan MK Indy 3H 46.61 54.56



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

71 Paul Webb MG Metro 3A 56.83 44.75

67 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2D 48.85 52.06

715 Felicity Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 60.07 42.34

76 Tim Burrill Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 52.40 48.53

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 3B 54.46 46.70

78 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 LED 3B 49.69 51.18

77 John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 3B 50.75 50.11

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 49.72 51.15

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 49.72 51.15

54 Emma Bennison Sylva Striker 2A 48.28 52.68

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C 53.92 47.16

59 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2B 51.41 49.47

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 2A 49.59 51.28

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 52.62 48.28

16 Chantelle Rea-Bradley Ford Puma SA 70.43 36.11

12 Robbie Birrell Fiat Panda SA 57.89 43.93

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 52.87 48.10

31 Paul Taylor Mitsubishi Evo6 1C 53.28 47.73

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 53.69 47.37

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 56.39 45.10

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 58.27 43.64

17 David Russell Citreon AX  GT SA 62.27 40.84

708 Barry Whitehead RBS 7B 5A 48.56 52.37

740 Charlotte Bingham Brindle Ford Capri 1B 59.32 42.87

11 Mark Smith MG ZR SA 79.44 32.01

776 John Allen Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 53.71 47.35

75 William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 54.82 46.39

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 54.80 46.41

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1B 65.58 38.78

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1B 60.40 42.10

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 3B 57.27 44.41

50 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1C 56.18 45.27

701 Peter Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 55.34 45.95

52 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1D 59.57 42.69

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 59.07 43.05

40 Simon Bingham Ford Capri 1B 58.28 43.64

14 Andy Bradley Citroen AX GT SA 61.46 41.38

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 58.16 43.73

41 Russell  Thorpe Renault  5 GT Turbo 1B 52.24 48.68

43 John Earley Renault  Clio 182 Trophy 1B 54.06 47.04

42 Steve Price Subaru Impreza 1B 55.60 45.74

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 60.99 41.70

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Practice 2

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

117 Geoff  Ward Swift SC93F 5B 48.95 51.95

118 Peter Ibbotson Sparton F. Ford FF81 5B 51.91 48.99

108 Eve Whitehead RBS 7B 5A 45.57 55.81

115 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 48.33 52.62

119 Scott Cawley Swift Formula Ford FB89 5B 58.05 43.81

130 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia 3A 53.97 47.12

103 Geoff Peters GPC 96 /2 SC 4A 50.06 50.80

126 Brian Walker Brytec DP2000 5D 45.12 56.36

109 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 5A 41.86 60.75

84 Stuart Tranter Rover Tomcat 3C 54.40 46.75

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 3F 55.36 45.94

82 William Hunt Ford Sierra 3C 53.30 47.71

83 James Hunt BMW 2002 3C 52.41 48.52

96 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 46.03 55.25

101 Stuart Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 48.08 52.89

102 Keith Hardy Radical SR3 4A 46.94 54.18

97 Steve Morgan MK Indy 3H 46.13 55.13

98 Steve Brown Westfield Megabusa 3H 46.78 54.36



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 3B 54.83 46.38

78 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 LED 3B 49.00 51.90

77 John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 3B 50.21 50.65

17 David Russell Citreon AX  GT SA 59.41 42.81

82 William Hunt Ford Sierra 3C 53.17 47.83

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 3B 55.43 45.88

16 Chantelle Rea-Bradley Ford Puma SA 68.76 36.98

67 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2D 48.65 52.27

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C 53.17 47.83

715 Felicity Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 54.55 46.62

76 Tim Burrill Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 52.71 48.25

71 Paul Webb MG Metro 3A 56.45 45.05

52 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1D 57.75 44.04

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 SB 56.26 45.20

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 52.46 48.48

776 John Allen Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 52.04 48.87

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 53.07 47.92

14 Andy Bradley Citroen AX GT SA 59.75 42.56

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 53.57 47.47

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 56.01 45.40

12 Robbie Birrell Fiat Panda SA 57.69 44.08

11 Mark Smith MG ZR SA 77.65 32.75

59 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2B 52.08 48.83

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 57.87 43.95

31 Paul Taylor Mitsubishi Evo6 1C 53.53 47.51

75 William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 52.89 48.08

740 Charlotte Bingham Brindle Ford Capri 1B 58.57 43.42

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 58.15 43.73

708 Barry Whitehead RBS 7B 5A 49.48 51.40

701 Peter Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 53.06 47.93

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 57.93 43.90

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 52.50 48.44

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 2A 49.13 51.76

54 Emma Bennison Sylva Striker 2A 47.55 53.48

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 52.50 48.44

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 55.73 45.63

40 Simon Bingham Ford Capri 1B 57.53 44.20

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 54.38 46.77

41 Russell  Thorpe Renault  5 GT Turbo 1B 52.07 48.84

50 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1C 56.42 45.07

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1B 64.02 39.72

42 Steve Price Subaru Impreza 1B 55.50 45.82

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Timed 1

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

109 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 5A 41.19 61.74

102 Keith Hardy Radical SR3 4A 48.29 52.66

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 6 60.57 41.99

126 Brian Walker Brytec DP2000 5D 44.86 56.69

130 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia 3A 52.54 48.40

111 Simon Bailey OMS 2000M 5A 47.53 53.51

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1B 58.89 43.18

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1B 59.78 42.54

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C 52.59 48.36

118 Peter Ibbotson Sparton F. Ford FF81 5B 49.80 51.07

43 John Earley Renault  Clio 182 Trophy 1B 53.50 47.54

119 Scott Cawley Swift Formula Ford FB89 5B 57.42 44.29

96 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 44.32 57.38

97 Steve Morgan MK Indy 3H 45.05 56.45

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 3F 54.11 47.00

83 James Hunt BMW 2002 3C 52.33 48.60

84 Stuart Tranter Rover Tomcat 3C 53.77 47.30

98 Steve Brown Westfield Megabusa 3H 46.66 54.50

108 Eve Whitehead RBS 7B 5A 50.77 50.09

117 Geoff  Ward Swift SC93F 5B 72.11 35.27

115 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 48.09 52.88

101 Stuart Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A DNF 0

103 Geoff Peters GPC 96 /2 SC 4A 48.70 52.22



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

17 David Russell Citreon AX  GT SA 58.94 43.15

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1B 64.69 39.31

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 3B 54.74 46.46

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 3B 55.33 45.96

83 James Hunt BMW 2002 3C 52.55 48.39

82 William Hunt Ford Sierra 3C 52.14 48.78

76 Tim Burrill Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 52.77 48.19

59 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2B 50.85 50.01

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 2A 49.10 51.80

67 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2D 49.38 51.50

78 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 LED 3B 49.07 51.83

77 John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 3B 50.97 49.89

71 Paul Webb MG Metro 3A 55.80 45.58

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 SB 55.83 45.55

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 51.76 49.13

16 Chantelle Rea-Bradley Ford Puma SA 66.07 38.49

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 53.09 47.90

31 Paul Taylor Mitsubishi Evo6 1C 53.20 47.80

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 53.36 47.66

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 55.64 45.71

740 Charlotte Bingham Brindle Ford Capri 1B 58.05 43.81

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 58.30 43.62

715 Felicity Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 61.59 41.29

75 William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 52.50 48.44

12 Robbie Birrell Fiat Panda SA 57.48 44.24

11 Mark Smith MG ZR SA 77.46 32.83

14 Andy Bradley Citroen AX GT SA 69.40 36.64

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 53.88 47.20

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 49.53 51.35

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 49.53 51.35

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 58.89 43.18

52 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1D 58.60 43.40

708 Barry Whitehead RBS 7B 5A 48.93 51.98

54 Emma Bennison Sylva Striker 2A 47.15 53.94

701 Peter Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 53.67 47.38

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 54.50 46.66

776 John Allen Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 51.46 49.42

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 57.83 43.98

40 Simon Bingham Ford Capri 1B 57.24 44.43

50 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1C 51.90 49.00

42 Steve Price Subaru Impreza 1B 55.17 46.10

41 Russell  Thorpe Renault  5 GT Turbo 1B 51.45 49.43

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Timed 2

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

118 Peter Ibbotson Sparton F. Ford FF81 5B 50.05 50.81

119 Scott Cawley Swift Formula Ford FB89 5B 56.63 44.91

115 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 47.75 53.26

117 Geoff  Ward Swift SC93F 5B 48.46 52.48

126 Brian Walker Brytec DP2000 5D 45.10 56.39

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C 52.59 48.36

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1B 65.86 38.61

130 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia 3A 52.48 48.46

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 6 60.95 41.72

109 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 5A 41.01 62.01

98 Steve Brown Westfield Megabusa 3H 44.90 56.64

96 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 44.44 57.23

84 Stuart Tranter Rover Tomcat 3C 52.98 48.00

97 Steve Morgan MK Indy 3H 44.39 57.29

102 Keith Hardy Radical SR3 4A 46.92 54.20

101 Stuart Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 48.22 52.74

108 Eve Whitehead RBS 7B 5A 45.64 55.72

103 Geoff Peters GPC 96 /2 SC 4A 48.76 52.16

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 3F 52.76 48.20



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

83 James Hunt BMW 2002 3C 57.20 44.46

82 William Hunt Ford Sierra 3C 54.34 46.80

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 3B 60.13 42.29

84 Stuart Tranter Rover Tomcat 3C 61.64 41.26

97 Steve Morgan MK Indy 3H 64.85 39.21

96 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 52.31 48.62

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 3F 64.46 39.45

71 Paul Webb MG Metro 3A 60.75 41.86

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 2A 48.82 52.09

76 Tim Burrill Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 52.61 48.34

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 3B 58.41 43.54

78 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 LED 3B 51.17 49.70

77 John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 3B 53.07 47.92

101 Stuart Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 60.59 41.97

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 52.54 48.40

16 Chantelle Rea-Bradley Ford Puma SA 68.05 37.37

14 Andy Bradley Citroen AX GT SA 60.34 42.15

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 SB 55.90 45.49

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 53.44 47.59

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 55.11 46.15

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 52.96 48.02

740 Charlotte Bingham Brindle Ford Capri 1B 58.44 43.52

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 59.49 42.75

54 Emma Bennison Sylva Striker 2A 51.15 49.72

75 William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 52.45 48.49

12 Robbie Birrell Fiat Panda SA 58.15 43.73

11 Mark Smith MG ZR SA 77.35 32.88

776 John Allen Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 51.61 49.28

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 58.45 43.51

50 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1C 52.00 48.91

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1B 62.63 40.60

17 David Russell Citreon AX  GT SA 58.95 43.14

701 Peter Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 53.74 47.32

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 49.24 51.65

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 49.24 51.65

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 57.65 44.11

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 54.14 46.97

31 Paul Taylor Mitsubishi Evo6 1C 53.55 47.49

40 Simon Bingham Ford Capri 1B 58.47 43.49

42 Steve Price Subaru Impreza 1B 55.21 46.06

41 Russell  Thorpe Renault  5 GT Turbo 1B 51.37 49.51

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 56.72 44.84

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Timed 3

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

67 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2D 50.04 50.82

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C 52.36 48.57

59 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2B 54.00 47.09

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1B 64.28 39.56

98 Steve Brown Westfield Megabusa 3H 46.92 54.20

109 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 5A 57.50 44.23

103 Geoff Peters GPC 96 /2 SC 4A 56.80 44.77

118 Peter Ibbotson Sparton F. Ford FF81 5B 61.17 41.57

117 Geoff  Ward Swift SC93F 5B 60.98 41.70

115 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 57.49 44.24

119 Scott Cawley Swift Formula Ford FB89 5B 72.11 35.27

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 6 67.69 37.57

130 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia 3A 63.87 39.82

126 Brian Walker Brytec DP2000 5D 54.37 46.77



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 3B 58.58 43.41

67 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2D 58.44 43.52

776 John Allen Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 58.30 43.62

96 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 49.80 51.07

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 3F 64.03 39.72

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C 69.80 36.43

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 61.76 41.18

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 65.50 38.83

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 2A 55.10 46.15

101 Stuart Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 61.93 41.06

103 Geoff Peters GPC 96 /2 SC 4A 50.32 50.54

50 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1C 58.06 43.80

109 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 5A 45.30 56.14

97 Steve Morgan MK Indy 3H 50.36 50.50

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1B 59.51 42.73

78 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 LED 3B 51.31 49.56

75 William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 56.40 45.09

77 John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 3B 54.17 46.95

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 57.94 43.89

76 Tim Burrill Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 56.57 44.96

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 59.44 42.78

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 SB 60.16 42.27

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 64.52 39.42

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 62.77 40.51

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 58.19 43.70

16 Chantelle Rea-Bradley Ford Puma SA 99.06 25.67

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 66.16 38.44

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 6 65.43 38.87

740 Charlotte Bingham Brindle Ford Capri 1B 75.78 33.56

14 Andy Bradley Citroen AX GT SA 68.08 37.35

11 Mark Smith MG ZR SA 85.65 29.69

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 59.49 42.75

53 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 59.49 42.75

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 3B 62.03 41.00

115 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 57.45 44.27

701 Peter Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 70.39 36.13

17 David Russell Citreon AX  GT SA 68.23 37.27

40 Simon Bingham Ford Capri 1B 70.65 35.99

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 62.49 40.70

41 Russell  Thorpe Renault  5 GT Turbo 1B 58.15 43.73

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1B 67.34 37.76

42 Steve Price Subaru Impreza 1B 60.13 42.29

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Timed 4

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

98 Steve Brown Westfield Megabusa 3H 45.08 56.41

12 Robbie Birrell Fiat Panda SA 58.25 43.66



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 2A 49.01 51.89

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 3B 55.73 45.63

75 William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 52.65 48.30

776 John Allen Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 53.51 47.53

78 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 LED 3B 49.60 51.27

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C 53.43 47.60

50 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1C 52.61 48.34

77 John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 3B 51.55 49.33

67 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2D 51.83 49.07

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 3F 55.60 45.74

103 Geoff Peters GPC 96 /2 SC 4A 48.86 52.05

109 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 5A 41.75 60.91

12 Robbie Birrell Fiat Panda SA 57.53 44.20

97 Steve Morgan MK Indy 3H 45.80 55.53

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1B 57.97 43.87

14 Andy Bradley Citroen AX GT SA 65.17 39.02

96 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 44.24 57.49

76 Tim Burrill Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 52.74 48.22

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 55.09 46.16

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 71.90 35.37

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 58.91 43.17

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 60.89 41.77

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 58.32 43.61

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 SB 59.12 43.02

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 63.32 40.16

115 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 51.27 49.60

16 Chantelle Rea-Bradley Ford Puma SA 74.22 34.26

11 Mark Smith MG ZR SA 81.87 31.06

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 61.58 41.30

701 Peter Nelson Haggispeed MK6B 4A 56.96 44.65

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1B 67.75 37.54

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 62.44 40.73

42 Steve Price Subaru Impreza 1B 56.21 45.24

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 57.88 43.94

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 3B 60.25 42.21

41 Russell  Thorpe Renault  5 GT Turbo 1B 56.02 45.40

17 David Russell Citreon AX  GT SA 64.01 39.73

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 6 63.85 39.83

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Timed 5

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

75 William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 52.84 48.13

78 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 LED 3B 49.20 51.69

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 3F 54.13 46.98

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 3B 55.30 45.99

67 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2D 48.64 52.29

76 Tim Burrill Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 53.31 47.70

77 John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 3B 50.50 50.36

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 2A 48.44 52.50

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 58.55 43.43

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1B 59.16 42.99

14 Andy Bradley Citroen AX GT SA 60.78 41.84

97 Steve Morgan MK Indy 3H 45.19 56.28

109 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 5A 40.83 62.29

115 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 48.80 52.11

96 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 44.19 57.55

776 John Allen Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 51.75 49.14

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 54.56 46.61

16 Chantelle Rea-Bradley Ford Puma SA 75.69 33.60

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 60.56 41.99

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 55.51 45.81

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 55.59 45.75

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 SB 58.96 43.13

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C 51.28 49.59

11 Mark Smith MG ZR SA 80.32 31.66

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 6 62.13 40.93

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 59.45 42.78

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 3B 55.24 46.04

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1B 66.31 38.35

17 David Russell Citreon AX  GT SA 60.52 42.02

42 Steve Price Subaru Impreza 1B 54.28 46.85

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 56.41 45.08

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 54.54 46.63

41 Russell  Thorpe Renault  5 GT Turbo 1B 54.15 46.96

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 58.83 43.23

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Timed 6

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 54.05 47.05

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 2A 48.33 52.62

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C 50.92 49.94

67 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2D 48.21 52.75

109 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 5A 40.13 63.37

42 Steve Price Subaru Impreza 1B 54.14 46.97

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 58.13 43.75

78 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 LED 3B 48.86 52.05

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1B 57.64 44.12

75 William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 51.96 48.94

96 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 43.93 57.89

17 David Russell Citreon AX  GT SA 58.95 43.14

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 3F 53.31 47.70

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 3B 55.22 46.05

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 52.60 48.35

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 56.24 45.22

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 53.51 47.53

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 58.42 43.53

77 John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 3B 50.27 50.59

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 53.51 47.53

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 SB 56.21 45.24

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 57.58 44.17

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 3B 54.19 46.93

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 6 60.18 42.26

16 Chantelle Rea-Bradley Ford Puma SA 69.16 36.77

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 54.68 46.51

41 Russell  Thorpe Renault  5 GT Turbo 1B 51.89 49.01

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1B 66.53 38.22

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Timed 7

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

42 Steve Price Subaru Impreza 1B 54.89 46.33

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 57.59 44.16

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 6 60.13 42.29

109 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 5A 46.34 54.88

77 John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 3B 50.71 50.15

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 2A 47.75 53.26

67 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2D 47.84 53.16

45 Roy Bolderson Escort Mk2  RS 2000 1B 57.66 44.11

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 3B 54.61 46.57

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C DNS 0

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 3F 51.98 48.93

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 3B 63.99 39.74

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 SB 56.61 44.92

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 51.95 48.95

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 57.73 44.05

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 53.54 47.50

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 52.61 48.34

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 62.28 40.83

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1B 62.87 40.45

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 57.99 43.85

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 53.96 47.13

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 53.25 47.76

16 Chantelle Rea-Bradley Ford Puma SA 69.96 36.35

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Timed 8

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 6 59.66 42.63

51 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 60.02 42.37

79 Graham Briscoe Ford Fiesta XR2i 3B 54.44 46.71

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 57.81 43.99

63 Lee Platt MK Indy 2C 50.81 50.05

92 Brandon Smith Marlin 5EXI 3F 51.72 49.17

775 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 Gti 3B 53.58 47.46

55 Richard Abraham Raw Striker 2A 52.99 47.99

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 53.20 47.80

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 56.78 44.79

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 52.10 48.81

46 Laura Russell Peugeot 206 GTI 1B 62.62 40.61

44 Mark Shepherd Renault  Clio 172 3B 53.51 47.53

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 52.04 48.87

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 55.19 46.08

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 SB 55.59 45.75

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 53.72 47.34

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Timed 9

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)



Timekeepers:08/09/2013. 15:59:55 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry/wet/dry

22 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 53.62 47.43

35 Robert Hickson Vauxhall Nova 1A 56.77 44.80

735 Heather Wright Vauxhall Nova 1A 57.80 44.00

131 Sam Barker Ginetta G15 6 60.01 42.38

26 Richard Stephens MG F VVC SB 55.62 45.72

23 Roger Fish Honda S2000 SB 52.52 48.42

27 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup SB 53.14 47.86

25 Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 52.04 48.87

24 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 180 SB 54.92 46.31

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

Timed 10

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services.    Tel: 01706 644960     -     www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club

A Round of the Longton Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series. Sunday, September 8th, 2013.          
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Three  Sisters, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
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